
Cobb County School District 

Magnet Program Admissions Timeline 2023-2024 

Middle School Visits • August/September  
  
Magnet Fall Open 
Houses:  

 

 • Thursday, October 5, 2023 at 6:30 PM – Pebblebrook High School  
• Sunday, October 8, 2023 at 1:30 PM - Campbell High School 
• Tuesday, October 10, 2023 at 6:00 PM - Cobb Innovation and Technology Academy  
• Thursday, October 12, 2023 at 6:00 pm - Kennesaw Mountain High School 

 • Tuesday, October 17, 2023 at 6:00 PM -  South Cobb High School  
 • Thursday, October 19, 2023 at 6:00 PM - Wheeler High School  

• Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 6:00 PM – North Cobb High School 
  

  
Magnet School Application Process 
 • August 1, 2023 – Pebblebrook Performing Arts Audition Information will be available on Pebblebrook 

website 
• September 7, 2023 from 6:30 – 8:00pm – Prospective Parent Information Session at Pebblebrook High 

School 
• September 12, 2023 from 6:30 – 8:00 pm – Virtual Prospective Parent Information Session  
• October 1, 2023 - Magnet school and CITA applications available online  

 • December 1, 2023 - Last Day for Magnet School and CITA Application Submission (except Pebblebrook)  
 • February 2, 2024 at 4:30 PM - Admissions decisions posted in the magnet application portal (sign in to CCSD 

magnet portal). CITA will email decisions to applicants. 
 • March 1, 2024 - Deadline for students to select program and indicate commitment in magnet portal or 

through the CITA form (except Pebblebrook). 
 • November 2023 – March 2024 – Rolling notification of acceptance for Pebblebrook based on audition date 
 • March 22, 2024 - Deadline for students to accept admission and return contracts to Pebblebrook  

 
Magnet Showcases for Accepted Students 
 • Sunday, February 4, 2024 at 1:30 PM –  Campbell High School 

• Tuesday, February 6, 2024 at 6:00 PM –  Cobb Innovation and Technology Academy 
• Thursday, February 8, 2024 at 6:30 PM – North Cobb High School 

http://www.cccepa.com/
http://www.campbellib.org/
https://www.cobbk12.org/cita
http://kmhsmagnet.com/
http://schsmagnet.wix.com/southcobbhsmagnet
http://www.wheelermagnet.com/
http://www.nchsmagnet.com/
http://www.campbellib.org/
https://www.cobbk12.org/cita
http://www.nchsmagnet.com/


 • Tuesday, February 13, 2024 at 6:00 PM – South Cobb High School 
• Thursday, February 15, 2024 at 6:00 PM – Wheeler High School 
• Tuesday, February 27, 2024 at 6:00 PM – Kennesaw Mountain High School 
• Thursday, March 28, 2024 at 6:30 PM – Pebblebrook High School 

  
  

 

http://kmhsmagnet.com/
http://www.wheelermagnet.com/
http://kmhsmagnet.com/
https://www.cccepa.com/

